PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sung-lk PARK	03/19/2010
Yong-Tae LEE	03/19/2010
Jong-Soo LIM	03/19/2010
Soo-In LEE	03/19/2010
Ji-Bong LEE	03/19/2010
Wan-Jin KIM	03/19/2010
Hyoung-Nam KIM	03/19/2010
Kyung-Sik SON	03/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	305-350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12681966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)408-0924 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976 Email: firm@rabinberdo.com Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C. Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

PATENT

REEL: 024199 FRAME: 0073

501141634

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHIN-310NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Rabin
Total Attachments: 2 source=SHIN310NP_assignment#page1.tif source=SHIN310NP_assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024199 FRAME: 0074 1/05

Attorney Reference

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FO	R UNITED S	TATES L	ETTERS P	ATENT
WHEREAS_	Sung-Ik PARK; Yong-Tae LEE; Jong	-Soo LIM; So	o-In LEE	: Ji-Bona LI	EE: Wan-din KIM:
<u>Hyoung-Nan</u>	n KIM; Kyung-Sik SON				,
hereinafter r	referred to collectively as the assignor, ha	as invented a	certain in	nprovement	relating to
ON-CHA	ANNEL REPEATER FOR FEEDBACK O BASED ON PILOT PARTITION	APARI F OF	REMOV	ING FEEDE	BACK SIGNALS
[] said applicauthorization	ntor(s) declaration for said application be aid application to be filed in the United Sta- cation having been filed in the United Sta- being hereby given to my attorneys, Ste bod of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th es (Application Serial No	tates Patent a tes Patent an even M. Rabin Street N.W.	ind Trade d Traden i, Robert	emark Office nark Office of H. Berdo,	e; on Jr., Phillip G. Avruch,
interest in an said invention reissues and	EAS ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMI <u>forea</u> , hereinafter referred to as the assign d to said application, including any and and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof;	gnee, is desir all divisions be granted ti	ous of ac and cont nerefor, i	cquiring the inuations th including ar	entire right, title and ereof, and in and to ay and all renewals,
NOW THE valuable cons said assignor assigns, the divisions and granted theref assignee's sue all divisions are therefor, inclu privileges and of any and all thereof, for the and beneficial assignment ha AND said successors or any and all ren	IS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration paid by said assignee to said a hereby assigns, sells and transfers to full and exclusive right, title and interest continuations thereof, and in and to safor, including any and all renewals, reissuccessors and assigns, to have, hold, exend continuations thereof, and the said inviding any and all renewals, reissues are advantages in anywise arising from or all such patents when granted, including a use and benefit of said assignee, and a manner as the said assignor might ad not been made. assignor hereby agrees to perform, up assigns, any and all acts relating to the deemals, reissues and prolongations thereof	ssignor, the residence of the requestion and to aid invention less and prolongation and aid prolongation and all any and all said assigned for could have the requestion of the requestion of the requestion and all assigned are could have the requestion and all assigned are could have the requestion assigned assigned and the requestion and the requestion and the requestion assigned assigne	eceipt of ice, and s said app and any angations in y and all ons thereto, for it renewall's succeive held of the assist of said of the assistance.	which is he said assigne plication, in and all pat thereof; said dapplication il patents wheof, with all or and duringlis, reissues ssors and a and enjoyed assignee, erting of sai	reby acknowledged, e's successors and cluding any and all tents which may be assignee, and said n, including any and nich may be granted the rights, powers, g the term or terms and prolongations ssigns, in as ampled the same, if this or said assignee's d patents, including
AND said Letters Patent	assignor authorizes and requests the one said application, and on any and all diese, and said assignee's successors and a	Commissione	r of Pate		ademarks to issue
	EXECUTED, this /9th day of Ma	rch	, 201	10.	
WITNESSES:		ACCICNOD	ā		1
Signature:		ASSIGNOR Signature	Surce	Ik	Park
	Chang-Wook LEE	Name:	~		
	Seoul, Republic of Korea	radile.	Sunc	I-IK FAKK	
	The state of the s				

PATENT REEL: 024199 FRAME: 0075

Applicant Reference No.IP20070747A

WIINESSE	s: office	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature: jerytus lec
Name:	Chang-Wook LEE	Name: Yong-Tae LEE
Address	Seoul, Republic of Korea	<u> </u>
WITNESSES	s: olda	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	9900	_ Signature: Togso, line
Name:	Chang-Wook LEE	Name: <u>Jong-Soo LIM</u>
Address	Seoul, Republic of Korea	
WITNESSES Signature:	Of Co	ASSIGNOR: Signature: 400 In (ac
	Chang-Wook LEE	
	Seoul, Republic of Korea	
WITNESSES	01-21	ASSIGNOR: Signature: 02号
Name:	Chang-Wook LEE	
Address	Seoul, Republic of Korea	-
WITNESSES: Signature:	946	ASSIGNOR: Signature:
Name:	Chang-Wook LEE	Name: Wan-Jin KIM
Address	Seoul, Republic of Korea	-
WITNESSES: Signature:		ASSIGNOR: Signature: fontein
Name:	Chang-Wook LEE	
Address	Seoul, Republic of Korea	
WITNESSES: Signature:	e Co	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Myurs Wa
Name:	Chang-Wook LEE	Name: Kyung-Sik SON
Address	Secul Republic of Korea	

PATENT REEL: 024199 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 04/07/2010